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Together, we have accomplished  

so much in 2021. Thank YOU  

for being a part of ACPA, for the 

work you choose to do, and  

your generosity and support in 

helping us lead interdisciplinary 

cleft and craniofacial care so  

patients and families thrive.”
Adam M. Levy, CAE 
ACPA Executive Director

“



About ACPA

MORE THAN 2,100 ACPA MEMBERS 

work with patients and conduct research in all 

50 states and 56 countries around the world. 

The American Cleft Palate-Craniofacial  
Association (ACPA) is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit 
medical association representing patients and  
families with cleft and craniofacial conditions,  
and the professionals who provide their care.  
ACPA is dedicated to raising awareness of 
cleft lip and palate and the challenges of all 
individuals with facial differences. 

Since 1943, ACPA has provided education, 
support, research and interdisciplinary team  
care to ensure the best possible outcomes  
for patients–enabling individuals to live 
complete and fulfilling lives. 

ACPA members represent 34 medical  
disciplines, including plastic surgery, oral 
and maxillofacial surgery, orthodontics,  
otolaryngology (ENT), nursing, speech  
language pathology and more.
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Numbers To Celebrate

76,000 
PATIENTS SERVED

The 198 ACPA Approved Teams in 
the U.S. and Canada provide care 
to patients affected by cleft and 
craniofacial conditions. Each year 
an estimated 6,800 babies are 
born with a cleft lip and/or palate 
in the U.S., making it the second 
most common birth defect.

$7,000 
COLLEGE SCHOLARSHIPS  

GRANTED

ACPA Family Services awards  
college scholarships to outstanding 
students born with cleft or craniofacial 
conditions. In 2021, ACPA was  
honored to provide scholarships  
to four well-deserving students.

468
ONLINE LEARNING 

PARTICIPANTS

ACPA provides access to online 
learning for cleft and craniofacial 
care providers worldwide. ACPA’s 
webinars received more than 
3,104 views in 2021, with select 
webinars offering professional 
continuing education credits.

Top 3 Most Read Articles 
FROM THE CLEFT PALATE-CRANIOFACIAL JOURNAL

10,091	 ACPA’s 77th Annual Meeting Abstracts
pageviews	 Volume 57 Issue 4_suppl; 10.1177/1055665620901804 
		  https://journals.sagepub.com/doi/full/10.1177/1055665620901804

4,476	 Parameters for Evaluation and Treatment of Patients With Cleft Lip/Palate or Other Craniofacial Differences
pageviews	 Volume 55 Issue 1; 10.1177/1055665617739564, https://journals.sagepub.com/doi/full/10.1177/1055665617739564

2,235	 “All Eyes on Me”: A Qualitative Study of Parent and Patient Experiences of Multidisciplinary Care  
pageviews	 in Craniofacial Conditions
		  Volume 56 Issue 9; 10.1177/1055665619842730, Mehri Agai, Kristin Billaud Feragen, Anita Myhre, Ingrid Dundas 
		  https://journals.sagepub.com/doi/full/10.1177/1055665619842730

Top 5 Most Read Blog Posts
521	 2022 Professional Scholarships
pageviews	 https://acpa-cpf.org/2021/09/01/2022-association-awards-and-professional-scholarships/ 

455 	 Laura Livingood, Care Club Member Testimonial 
pageviews	 https://acpa-cpf.org/2021/04/29/laura-livingood-care-club-member-testimonial/

443 	 Study Examines How Sociodemographic Factors May Affect Success of NAM Treatment 
pageviews	 https://acpa-cpf.org/2021/03/10/study-examines-how-sociodemographic-factors-may-affect-success-of-nam-treatment/ 

318	 Study Explores Facilitators, Barriers to Standardized Outcome Measurement for Cleft Care
pageviews	 https://acpa-cpf.org/2021/01/22/study-explores-facilitators-barriers-to-standardized-outcome-measurement-for-cleft-care/

246	 ACPA’s 78th Annual Meeting Attended by More Than 1000 Globally
pageviews	 https://acpa-cpf.org/2021/05/04/acpas-78th-annual-meeting-attended-by-more-than-1000-globally/

Financials

Revenue
■	 Professional Dues . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                $388,614

■	 Annual Meeting Income*  . . . . . . . . . .          $314,373

■	 Donations**  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                     $192,656

■	 TEAMS, Journal, and Other Sales . . .   $182,024

■	 Other Income*** . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  $197,794

TOTAL REVENUE  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  $1,275,461

Expenses
■	 Program Services  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                $735,839

■	 Management and General . . . . . . . . .         $215,788

■	 Development  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   $141,588

TOTAL EXPENSES .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  $1,093,215

*	 Includes Sponsors and Exhibits

**	 Excludes bequests

***	Excludes grant received for restricted purposes in 2022, and government stimulus.

Donations Received by Fund
■	 Unrestricted . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                          $184,236

■	 Randall/LaRossa College Scholarship Fund $4,250

■	 Subtelny Junior Investigator Award . . . . . . .       $1,700

■	 Mazaheri Young Professional Scholarship . .  $1,000

■	 Family Services Endowment Fund . . . . . . . .        $720

■	 David P. Kuehn Speech Scholarship . . . . . . .       $500

■	 Samuel Berkowitz Long Term Study Award . $250 

14%
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15%

Excludes bequests and grant received for restricted purposes in 2022.



1)	Subscription to The Cleft Palate-Craniofacial Journal

2)	Reduced Registration Rate for ACPA’s Annual Meeting

3)	Reduced Registration Rate for ACPA Online Learning (webinars)

4)	Access to the ACPA Online Community

5)	Interest Group Membership

ACPA at a Glance
A SNAPSHOT OF MEMBERSHIP ENGAGEMENT IN 2021

194 volunteers SUPPORTED ACPA’S MISSION  

by serving on the board and committees, reviewing journal articles, evaluating 
junior investigators, chairing sessions at ACPA’s Annual Meeting and more.

TOP FIVE BENEFITS ACCORDING TO OUR MEMBERS

260 articles  
published in The Cleft Palate- 
Craniofacial Journal

members contributed  
to the online community

1,002 
AT T E N D E E S 

at ACPA’s 2021  
virtual Annual  
Meeting from  
40 countries

Members 
(AS OF 12/31/2021)

About Our Members

2,118

187■	 1,483 Active Members
■	 304 Lifetime Members
■	 218 International Members
■	 91 Student Members
■	 12 Retired Members
■	 9 Associate Members
■	 1 Transitional Members

The ACPA Board of Directors and National Office Team collaborated in November to create a 
new strategic plan, and to craft updated vision and mission statements to define, inspire, and 
empower us to grow and evolve.

Communication and advocacy
•	Set the standard and be the source to promote team care as 

the best model for cleft-craniofacial care. 
•	Communicate the importance of access to and value of team 

care to legislators, the public, providers and affected individuals.

Drive excellence and innovation in education
•	We will be leaders in the dissemination of evidence-based 

education for patients, families, and professionals.
•	We will cultivate innovative multimodal educational offerings.

Research advancement, engagement, and communication
•	Foster development and promote involvement in innovative 

research from all stakeholders.
•	Promote the advancement of science via the dissemination 

and discussion of basic science, clinical, and outcomes research 
through a variety of platforms.

Collaboration, networking, and connections
•	Encourage collaborations that enhance our ability to reach 

families and providers, locally, nationally and internationally 
to enable an environment that brings together families and 
providers across specialties and experiences.

Embrace and advance diversity, equity, and inclusion
•	Promote diversity and respect; identify and dismantle barriers to 

involvement; and create a welcoming and inclusive environment 
so that all ACPA members, employees, and families can thrive. 

New Strategic Plan

ADVOCACY: ENSURING LASTING SMILES ACT
In 2021, ACPA worked to spread awareness and encourage support of the Ensuring  
Lasting Smiles Act (ELSA). This bill would ensure that any procedure related to  
restoring function or appearance due to a birth defect would be covered by insurance  
from birth until function is restored. ELSA would alleviate the financial hardship for  
people with cleft and craniofacial anomalies and ensure they have continued support  
for medical and dental needs beyond childhood. As ACPA enters 2022 and embarks  
on the new three-year strategic plan, additional advocacy efforts will be supported.

OUR VISION 

Leading interdisciplinary  
cleft and craniofacial care so 
patients and families thrive.

OUR MISSION

We empower and support cleft 
and craniofacial healthcare 
professionals and the patients 
they serve through research, 
education, and advocacy. We 
promote team care and profes-
sional collaboration to ensure 
the highest quality resources 
are available to all with cranio-
facial differences throughout 
their healthcare journey.



Hilary McCrary,  
MD, MPH 
Samuel Berkowitz, DDS,  
MS Long-Term Outcomes  
Study Award

Dennis M.  
Ruscello, PhD 
CPCJ Peer Reviewer  
of the Year Award

Kristin Billaud  
Feragen, PhD 
CPCJ Peer Reviewer  
of the Year Award

Alexis L. Johns,  
PhD, ABPP 
Stewart Rood CPCJ Section  
Editor of the Year Award

Professional Award Recipients
ACPA is proud to present awards that recognize dedication to research, care, and the  
community. ACPA supports patients and families by equipping care providers with essential 
professional resources. 

•	 THE CPCJ  PEER REVIEWER OF THE YEAR AWARD  is given each year to the peer  
		  reviewer recommended and selected by the Editorial Board who best exemplifies the core 	
		  values and missions of The Cleft Palate-Craniofacial Journal.

•	SAMUEL BERKOWITZ, DDS, MS LONG-TERM OUTCOMES STUDY AWARD  is made 
annually to the primary author of the article judged to be the best long-term outcomes study 
published in The Cleft Palate-Craniofacial Journal. The author may be from any discipline rep-
resented in the American Cleft Palate-Craniofacial Association, and the article may cover any 
cleft/craniofacial subject area.

•	STEWART ROOD CPCJ  SECTION EDITOR OF THE YEAR AWARD  is given each year 
to a section editor of The Cleft Palate-Craniofacial Journal in recognition of their significant 
and substantive contributions to the journal.

GRACE DAVENPORT Honors Award, Randall/LaRossa College Scholarship

With aid from the Randall/LaRossa College Scholarship, I intend on completing my 
BS in biology at James Madison University. After earning a graduate degree, I plan 
to work abroad as a prenatal genetic counselor in underprivileged cleft communities.  
Who better to conduct cleft genetic screening than a patient with cleft? Growing  
up, I experienced the social, physical and mental challenges associated with a cleft.  
When a mom’s unborn baby is diagnosed with a similar difference, I can share my 
unique perspective. Awarding me this Scholarship is not only an investment in my 
education, but an investment in the future of cleft patient care.

ADDISON POOL General Award, Randall/LaRossa College Scholarship

My early years were filled with struggles and unknowns as I overcame many  
surgeries, learned to hear with a unique hearing device, and spent many days in 
the hospital. As a toddler, I created my own sign language to communicate with 
my family before I was physically able to speak. Despite early health complications,  
I began to excel in school, keeping up with or surpassing my peers, and I have not 
looked back. Though I could have let these surgeries and medical complications 
hinder my ability to live a normal life, my medical struggles have shaped me into the  
strong person I am today. I’m attending Texas A&M University to study allied health.  

I hope to get accepted into Texas A&M’s nursing school and pursue neonatal nursing. I am thankful for 
the scholarship that I have received from ACPA and it will certainly go to good use as I continue on my 
path to becoming a healthcare provider.

AMANDA DAVID General Award, Randall/LaRossa College Scholarship

I’ll be starting my first term at the University of Texas at Dallas this fall. I plan on 
majoring in speech-language pathology and hope to work in the health center on 
campus. I’m excited to pursue a career that promotes confidence in people with 
communication disorders and spreads the message that all voices and opinions 
should be equally respected. I’m very grateful to the American Cleft Palate- 
Craniofacial Association for granting me this scholarship. Knowing that there are 
organizations dedicated to supporting and spreading awareness about people like 
me makes me feel empowered rather than alone. 

ARIELLE PEREZ Vocational Award, Randall/LaRossa College Scholarship

Being born with a cleft palate and as well as a genetic condition isn’t an ideal look 
for a child, but later on I discovered that was my true beauty. It was a difficult journey 
to go through 22 surgeries. But many doctors’ visits later, I pulled through and I’m 
stronger than ever. My new destiny is now attending college and this scholarship 
has made it even more possible to go. I will be attending is the University of Texas 
at Dallas and I will major in visual and performing art. I am proud to be a child 
born with a cleft palate because now I can show others nothing is impossible to 
achieve your goals and this award is truly a blessing.

College Scholarship Recipients
ACPA awards college scholarships annually to outstanding students born with cleft or cranio- 
facial conditions. Award recipients are selected by the ACPA Family Services Committee based 
on past academic performance, evidence of leadership and/or community and school involvement,  
indications of future academic success and the applicant essay. ACPA is pleased to announce 
the winners of the 2021 Randall/LaRossa College Scholarships.



2021 President’s Circle Members
ACPA celebrates annual leadership contributions from members, families and friends.  
We are beyond grateful to our President’s Circle Donors for their gifts of $1,000 or more  
this year. President’s Circle gifts make a tremendous impact at ACPA. 

PRESIDENT’S CIRCLE KEYSTONE SOCIETY ($10,000 +)

Dianne M. Altuna*

Anonymous
CleftStrong 5K (Ray and Chelsea Ortiz)
Ronald Reed Hathaway*

Mohammad Mazaheri*

Office of State Senator David Simmons
The Paccagnini Family Revocable Trust

PRESIDENT’S CIRCLE GOLD LEVEL ($3,000-$9,999)

Stephen* and Patricia* Beals  
	 (Craniofacial Foundation of Arizona)
Silvia and Wescott Blemker
John Clarke

Lynn* and Brad Fox
Kathleen A. Kapp-Simon*
Land Realty, Inc.

Guy L. Lanzi*

Alexandra MacCracken
Renee and Joe Powell

PRESIDENT’S CIRCLE SILVER LEVEL ($1,000-$2,999)

Mark W. Anderson*

Adriane Baylis*

Claudia Crilly Bellucci*

Samuel Berkowitz*

Thomas Biermann
Greg and Kristen Bowden
Anna Braun Glazer Fund of the 		
	 Jewish Community Foundation
Roger and Lou Burleigh
Burleson Orthodontics  
	 & Pediatric Dentistry*

Richard G. Burton*

John F. Caccamese*

Marilyn A. Cohen*

Kelly Cook
Bernard J. Costello*

Canice E. Crerand*

Lisa R. David*

Amelia F. Drake*

John and Joanna Falb
Anuel Felipe
John A. Girotto*

Matthew R. Greives*

Yvonne R. Gutierrez*

Tasha E. Hall*

Ruth A. Hoffman
William Y. Hoffman*
Donald J. Hull*

Oksana A. Jackson*

Marilyn C. Jones*

Deborah* and Robert Kacmarynski
Katelyn Kotlarek*

David Kuehn*

David W. Low*

Martha S. Matthews*

Samuel M. Maurice*

Richard James Nissen*

Krishna G. Patel*

Gregory D. Pearson*

Jamie L. Perry*

Andrea O. Ray*

Carolyn Rogers-Vizena*

Howard M. Saal*

Martin & Anne Saffer Foundation
Iris H. Sageser*

Andrew Severance
Steven J. Smiley*

Peter M. Spalding*

Gregory D. Subtelny
Douglas Swol
Karin Vargervik*

Martha Weber
Sasha and Nichelle Weintraub
Kimberly Welding
Joseph K. Williams*

Laura A. Workman*

Isaac Wornom*

* ACPA Member

Supporter ($500-$999)

Kristina J. Aldridge*

Amy Anderson*

Sharon Aronovich*

Ronald Bellohusen*

Arthur S. Brown*

Shawn Carpenter
Jonathan and Lori Cilley
Mimis Cohen*

Kelly Cordero*

Aaron DeMaio*

John Duthie
Deji V. Fashemo*

Alvaro* and Alex* Figueroa

Brian and Elyse Gilbert
Alvin and Margaret Groce
Farrah Haidari
Stephen P. Hardy*

Carrie L. Heike*

Ryan Homan
Ehsan Khani
Mary Leong
Adam Levy
Joy Liu
Kristen M. Lowe*

Karlind T. Moller*

Mary M. O’Gara*

Melissa Parrish
Michael Petersen
James Reynolds
Andrew* and Sarah Scott
Gary W. Seldomridge*

Wendy-Jo Toyama and Tom De Walle
Lisa Tsai
John E. Volz*

Donald W. Warren*

David Wilson*

Kristina Wilson*

Karen Yokoo*

Believer ($250-$499)

111332 Alberta Ltd.
Edward G. Anderson
Neal and Charlene Bell
Gwenolyn Berry- lee
Daniel J. Brachman
Frank and Jillian Burgaretta
Nancy Busa and Ron Partington
Patricia* and Anthony Chibbaro
Brian D. Collins*

James J. Cray*

Sidney B. Eisig*

First Citizens Bank
Catharine Bradford Garland*

Ariel Hamilton

Chris and Kathy* Hanson
David C. Hoffman*

Michael S. Jaskolka*

Hitesh Kapadia*

Walter Larrimore
Kathleen Leon
Shawn R. Lockery
Chike Maduakolam
Patricia K. Marik*

Sarah Marshall 
Joseph Moser
MaryAlice Pacious
Robert W. Parsons*

Elizabeth K. Prada Da Costa*

John and Rebecca Richards
Patricia and Scott Schultz
Earl J. Seaver*

Barbara Sheller*

Thomas J. Sitzman*

Frederick L. Steinbeck*

Ron P. Strauss*

Kristin Stueber*

Chris and Lauren Taylor
The Healing Center Farmacy
Timothy Trowbridge
Kathleen A. Waldorf
Bryan J. Williams*

2021 Donors
The cleft and craniofacial community has been generously supported through donations  
to ACPA. We are beyond grateful to everyone who has supported our mission this year.



Abbvie Inc.
Bill Adams
Colleen Sheets Adams
Howard Aduss*

Donna Advena
Franci and JC Agajanian
Allen Agcamaran
Karen Albamont
Heath Alexander
Lynds Alexandra
Regina and Norbert Allemand
Sue Altman
Sue Amato
American Society of  
	 Association Executives
Cindy Anderson
Maureen Smith Andrews*

Anonymous
Anonymous
Anonymous
Anonymous
Michael and Linda Antonini
Aljon Apostol
Luis Araujo
Chris Armstrong
Molly Arnett
Joan C. Arvedson*

Jeana Asay
Knox Asher
Darien Ashford
Wanda Ashley
Sydell Asl
Johanna Babb
Pat Baez
Paulina Balduyck
Brandon Barber
Audrey Barbush
Jack Barckow
Shelby Barnard
April Barnes
Lorraine Barr

Kevin Barrett
Maureen Barrett
Kim Barrios
Silvana Barros
Joan Barzilai*

Kent Bass
David Baumbaugh
Beverly Bell
Katherine Bell
Bella Bellasima
Mark J. Bentele*

Randi Berghorst
Sarah Berghorst
Amanda Berghorst Vanmaanen
Cristina M Bernich*

Laura Beverage
Aaron Black
John Blankfort
Meredith Bolon
Lee Bomhard
Maggie Bonecutter
Ashley Bourg
Jeremy Bowen
Bob Bowers
Marianna Bowers
Genell Boyer
Anuja Brabaharan
Martha Brower
Bruce Brown
David Brown
Leanne Brown
Cindy Buckreus
Joseph Burch
Lisa Burgess
Mary Bushnell
Jaime Calianno
Courtney Capwell
Kathy Carman
Shannon Carney
Jean-Louis Casabonne
Patricia Cassidy-Dodrill

Chris Castillo
Karen and Raymond Cauayani
Deb Celio
Karin Ceppos
Guillermo E. Chacon*

Nel Chambers
Lindsay Chicoine
Rachel Choate
Rita Cicchetti
Linda Cichon
Judy Ciullo
Jordan Clark
Lara Cobb
Ellen R. Cohn*

Mauri Collins
Commercial Van Interiors
Patti Commo
Jim Conklin
John Connell
Valerie Costa
Kimberly Cowgill
Jill Cunnup
Nicole Custudio
Deborah Cutler
Scott* and Julie Dailey
Louisa Davenport
Karen Davis
Christine Hill Debruin
Tony Decker
Alice Deforest
Linda Dehart
Anne R. DeLaney*

Joanne Denison and John Beach
Sheila Dickens
Sylvia Dietsch
Tonya Dobson
Anna Marie Dodrill
Steve Driscoll
Paul Dudek
Christina Dufren
Margaret Durkin

Duxie Dux
Brian N Dyess*

Marlene Van Dyke
Lori Van Dyke-Mcgregor
Debra Eberhardt
Donna Edwards
Nina Edwards
Ron Edwards
Peck Ellenburg
Lisa English Sweeney
Gary Ergle
Norma M. Exner
Robert Fabry
Michael Fahlikman
Joni Fain
Vilma Falco-Carreon
Tina Fantozzi
Linda L. Fawx*

Monique L. Felder
John Ferenczy
Michelle M. Ferketic*

Jessica Fitzgerald
Brandi Flood
Stacey N. Folk*

Matthew D. Ford*

Cody Fortenberry
Helen Fox
Stacey H. Francis*

Matt Franklin
Dawn Franks
Pam Franks
Jackie Frazier
Luanne Freund
Heather Fry
Lois Fuller
Leonard T. Furlow, Jr.*

Austin Gaal*

Paul Galan
Rhona Beth I. Galera*

Carlo Garcia
Christina Garcia

Friend ($1-$249)

2021 Donors (continued)

Danny Gardner
Carol Garlick
Al Garst
Christie Gay
Jenny Gee
Bruce Gilbert
Megan Gilbert
Alexandra Gilliom
Vanda Gimpel
David Givens
Yolanda Gonzalez
Beverly Gooch
Bryan Gooch
Marie Goodson
Patricia Foster Goodwin
Barbara and Herbert Gorenstein
Christina Gorini
Lynn Marty Grames*

Mitchell F. Grasseschi*

Amy Klein Greba
Katie Grengig
Mike Gronau
Barbara Gueldner*

Jason Guiste
David and Pamela Gushee
Michelle Haddox
Colleen Hainen
Nancy Halliday
Bryan Hallman
Zharmer Hardimon
Mary A. Hardin-Jones*

Frederick* and Linda Haring
Beth Harlan
Rose M. Harms
Maritsa Hartlove
Monica Hatfield
Caroline Hauck
Sarah Haydon
Matthew Hayes
Michael Hayes
Tom Hayes
Bill Hein
James Held
Natalie Held
Patty Held

Tiffany Hensley
Sandra Herrick
Judy Herron
Debby Hester
Lauren Hester
Shelley Hickock
Tamara Hirata
Natalie Holden
Theresa Holleran
Wayne and Annie Hom
Lauren Hood-Olson
Judith Hooks
Ana Horta
Karlie Horton
Alycia Hosking
Kierstin Howard
Colleen Howell
Susie Hu
Sherry Hudson
Kim Hughes
Stuart Hupe
Lydia Hutchison
Jamie S. Idelberg*

Setsuko Imatomi*

Sandy Jackson
Luke Jaret
Heidi Jenkins
Thomas and Marietta Jennings
Alexis L. Johns*

Debra Strangman Johnson
Lynn Johnson
Nathaniel Johnson
Heather Jones
Jess Jones
Mignon Jones
Jason Jordan
Melissa Jordan
Brenda Baehne Journeay
Richard A. Kapitan*

Michael P. Karnell*

Ruth Katz
Taylor Kauer
Susan Keaveney
Angie Khatri
Kay King

Sandra King
David Neil Kirkman
Ross Kirschenheiter
Barbara Klein
Edwin V. Kluth*

Andrew Kong
Mark E. Krugman*

Don Lail
Laura Lameris
Mary Layson
Chandler Leaming
Dale Lee
Jeff Lee
Cindy Leeck
Connie Lee-Kruslyak
Delores Lentino
Laura Lien
Patrick Lilley
Karen Link
Lynda Lippencott
Susan Litt
Alan Liu
Matt and Laura Livingood
Renee Livingston Minnick
Jon Lockhart
Jeannie Loeb
Delise Loken
Manuela, Christine, Robert,  
	 and Kenneth Love
LVOS SQA
Kelly Lynn
Laura Lynn
Joe Mackenzie
Stephanie Mangum
Dawn Maniglia
Aubrey Marie
Ronnie Marshall
Jennifer Gregory Martin
Anny Martins
Melissa Mathess
Deirdre Maull*

Mikey Maven
Duo Maxwell
Haley and Jared Maxwell
Wayne Maxwell

Ginny Mayer-Reyer
Tom McClellan
Peggy Mccollum
Kris McCool
Jana McCormick
Kelly McCullen
Chipper McDonough
Alex McDow and Family
Zach McNally
Vicky Mcnulty
Amy Mendillo*

Ana M. Mercado*

Mariska Miessler
Glynn Milam
Harry and Esther Miller
Jane Miller
Jason Miller
Juanita Miller
Juliana Millon
Theron Minor
Tammy Mitchell
Tom Mitchell
Joe Mitzen
Philip Monetti
Mark P. Mooney*

Michael J. Moran*

Kimberly Moredich
Cydney Morel-Corton
Jennifer Morford
Jettie Davis Mullins
Judy Mundy
Steven Mundy
Patrick D. Munson*

Deborah Murray
Lisa Murray
Fran Muse
Nadine Garcia Myer
Emily Naff
Sanam Natolly
Eddie Nespoli
Tom Neville
Devin Newman
Grum Ngatu
Jeri Nickels
Cynthia Olnhausen-Ramos

Friend ($1-$249)  continued

* ACPA Member



Heather O’mara
Rachel Opahle
Aracelis Paciello
Nell Page
Tonya Park
Stephanie Parker-Helmkamp
Patti Pasquini
Danielle Passon
Lawrence Noel Patterson
Samantha Patton
Stephanie Paul
Julie Peed
Raymond Peed
Evelyn Pentzien
Martha Peterson
Elisa Pettis-Gronau
Leslie Pferchy
Laurie Phipps
Edward Pikulski
Kaylee Pikulski
Luiza Pimenta
Pledgeling Foundation
Diane Pooley
Christina Populus
Jenna Potosky
Judy Prescott
Brandy Presley
Kathryn Preston*

Velda Price
Christopher Pride
Vickie Pullins
Frances Puntil-Wilceck
Heidi Raber
Kathy Raecke
Matthew Raecke
Danjun Ramos
Ankit Rampuria
Briana Faith Ramzy
Suzette Rappe
Sue Ratliff
Laurie Ray
Barry and Jana Reed
Leticia Renee
Dale Reynolds
Joanne Rezzino

Kayla Richardson
Terri Richardson
Crystal Riley
Jeri Robinson
Janice R. Rockwood*

Debbie Rogers
Ernesto Rojas
Kenneth S. Roll*

Martin Romero*

Christina Ross
Susan Rourke
Doreen Ruotolo
Dennis M. Ruscello*

Kathy A. Russell*

Brad Ryan
Jack Ryan
Elizabeth Sahu
Kathy Samoht
Larry A. Sargent*

Alison R. Scheer-Cohen*

Lisa Scheetz
Rick Schmidt
Emily Schneider
Lindamarie Lutz Schoedel
Chelsea Schull
Lindsay A. Schuster*

Nina Schyllander
Brenda Scott
Layne Seeloff
Keke Serio
Norma A. Service
Robert Shafer
Kenneth W. Shaheen*

Carol Beane Shatley
Emma Sherrill
John Shiffler
Michael S. Shimizu*

Verna Short
Mary Shupert
William E. Silver*

Steve Simpson
Leslie Marie Slowikowski*

Rhonda Sluss
Gary R. Smiley*

Amy Smith

Joann Smith
Weston Smith
Yolanda Snover
Cynthia B. Solot*

Jim and Sharon Soong
Allison Spain
Phil Spaur
Carrie Spear
Howard and Celia Spitzer
David and Barbara Stabile
Megan Stallbaumer
Vivian Stein
Tommy and Christi Stermer  
	 and kids
Gregory Stewart
Stefanie Nichols Stockberger
Anna Stone
Shirley Stone
Deborah J. Strike*

Ruth Fleis Strozeski
Erin Stueve
Sandra L. Sulprizio*

Kim Sunbriscoe
Nancy Swigert
Sherard Austin Tatum*

Alicia Taylor
Kathy Taylor
The Lucky Outlaw Team  
	 from Scientific Games
Ted Thonn
Annie Tilden
Lawrence Tom
Judith E. Trost-Cardamone*

Lawrence and Susan Truoccolo
Susan Tucker
Turkanis Family Foundation
Chris Turner
David Turner
Mike Vallance
John A. van Aalst*

Dawn Van Nieuwenhuyzen
Charlotte Vance
Keegan Vargas
Patrick Vernon
Sarah B. Vetter*

David and Christy Victor
Carolyn Vizena
Bridget Wagner
Elizabeth Waldroup
Joe Waldroup
Tracye Waldroup
Eric and Michele Walker
Mel Wall
Lynn Walsh
April Ward
Rachel Ward
Leonard and Freda Warren
Helen Wasser
Christopher Watson
Quinn Watson
Brianna Welch
Alex and Dianne Wentworth
Taylor West
Amber Westbrook
Heather Whitsett
Tom Wille
Matt Willhelm
Eric Williams
Paula Willingham
Linda Willoughby
Brandon Wilson
Robernett Wilson-Nesbitt
Rick Wilton
Henry and Carol Winetsky
Shea Wolfe
David Woloff
Tom Woodworth
Brenda Worley
Cam Wright
Kimberly Wyatt
Pam Yates
Beverly Yeager
Karen Yeldon
Sue Yoachim
Jack C. Yu*

Shunsuke Yuzuriha*

Jeffery Zabodyn
Alfred Zuno

Friend ($1-$249)  continued Tribute Gifts 
A gift in honor of someone special is a wonderful way to support ACPA. 
Thank you to everyone who chose to make these meaningful gifts.

In Honor of ACPA Board
Amelia Drake*

In Honor of Chris
John Clarke

In Honor of Mati
Juliana Millon

In Honor of  
Nina Yuchnewicz Acuna
Patti Commo
Cynthia Olnhausen-Ramos

In Honor of Brooke Adams
Renee Livingston Minnick

In Honor of All of Patients at the 
Greater Baltimore Cleft Team
John Caccamese*

In Honor of Elizabeth Allen
Marilyn Jones*

In Honor of Bill Amato
Sue Amato
Danny Gardner
Zach McNally
Eddie Nespoli

In Honor of Ashley Anderson
Cindy Anderson

In Honor of CarolAnn Anglesey
Heather Fry
Theresa Holleran

In Honor of Luis Fernando Araujo
Luis Araujo
Louisa Davenport

In Honor of Mahala Nicole Barsh
Kay King

In Honor of Charlene Bell
Jim Conklin
Aubrey Burkhart
Judy Mundy
Steven Mundy
Lisa Scheetz

In Honor of Eily Bell
Neal and Charlene Bell
Judy Mundy

In Honor of Sarah Berghorst
Audrey Barbush
Randi Berghorst
Amanda Berghorst Vanmaanen
Lindsay Chicoine
Lois Fuller
Amy Greba
Barbara Klein
Laura Lien
Kathy Raecke
Matthew Raecke
Chelsea Schull
Brenda Scott
Stefanie Stockberger
Alicia Taylor
Dawn Van Nieuwenhuyzen
Tom Woodworth
Karen Yeldon

In Honor of Richard Bevilacqua
Colleen Howell

In Honor of Erin Black
Aaron Black
Bill Hein
Patti Pasquini
Heidi Raber
Verna Short

In Honor of Becky Lynne Blackwell
Christina Dufren

In Honor of Lee Bomhard
Jenny Gee
Chris Turner

In Honor of Marianna Bowers
Bob Bowers
Marianna Bowers
Christina Garcia
Vanda Gimpel
Taylor Kauer

In Honor of Alivia Nicole Britt
David Baumbaugh
David Brown
Lynn Johnson

In Honor of Rachel Buckreus
Jack Barckow
Cindy Buckreus
Kathy Carman
James Held
Natalie Held
Patty Held
Lauren Hester
Mary Layson
Mary Shupert
Shea Wolfe
Pam Yates

In Honor of Frank Burgaretta
Lynds Alexandra
Anna Marie Dodrill
Christina Gorini
Delores Lentino
Doreen Ruotolo
Weston Smith
Gregory Stewart
David Woloff

In Honor of Jillian Burgaretta
Lynds Alexandra
Kevin Barrett
Maureen Barrett
Patricia Cassidy-Dodrill
Rita Cicchetti
Steve Driscoll
Lisa English Sweeney
Christina Gorini
Laura Lynn
Ginny Mayer-Reyer
Doreen Ruotolo
Helen Wasser

In Honor of Nicholas Burgaretta
Jillian Burgaretta

In Honor of Rebecca Arcilla  
Lanon Chavez
Nel Chambers
Jane Miller

In Honor of Beth Ciresi
Katie Grengig
Kelly Lynn
Terri Richardson

* ACPA Member



In Honor of Karen Le Clair
Tom Hayes

In Honor of Odessa Clanin-Minor
Theron Minor

In Honor of Darci Marie Clason
Kathy Taylor
Brianna Welch

In Honor of Ellen R. Cohn*

Michelle Ferketic*

In Honor of Tamala Coleman
Quinn Watson

In Honor of Shaneka  
VanShelle Cooks
Ron Edwards

In Honor of Canice Crerand*

Carrie Heike*

In Honor of  
Elliott Marlowe De Walle
Thomas De Walle

In Honor of Dasia Dennis
Linda Cichon

In Honor of Liz Diller
Stuart Hupe

In Honor of  
Lori Van Dyke-McGregor
Kim Barrios
Deborah Cutler
Marlene Dyke
Lori Dyke-Mcgregor
Susie Hu
Susan Litt
Joe Mitzen
Laurie Ray

In Honor of  
Harlan Jackson Easterling
Sue Altman

In Honor of Heather Edgington
Beth Harlan
Heidi Jenkins

In Honor of Jasmin Elizabeth
Karen Albamont
Luke Jaret
Vivian Stein

In Honor of Melinda Fairbanks
Joni Fain

In Honor of Benedict Jean Fermin
Aljon Apostol

In Honor of Jessica Fitzgerald
Molly Arnett
Jessica Fitzgerald
Luanne Freund
Megan Stallbaumer
Erin Stueve

In Honor of Sheryl Flint
Leanne Brown

In Honor of Melinda Flores
Nadine Myer

In Honor of Francis Fontanoza
Allen Agcamaran
Carlo Garcia

In Honor of Lynn Fox*

Meredith Bolon
Deb Celio
Marilyn Cohen*

Helen Fox
Mary Hardin-Jones*

Jeannie Loeb
Cydney Morel-Corton
Fran Muse
Christopher Pride
Jack Ryan
Robert Shafer
Ron Strauss*

In Honor of Pam Vance Franks
Dawn Franks
Pam Franks
Glynn Milam
Charlotte Vance

In Honor of Jackie Frazier
Laura Beverage
Maggie Bonecutter
Sheila Dickens
Jackie Frazier
Michelle Haddox
Monica Hatfield
Vicky Mcnulty
Vickie Pullins
Nancy Swigert
Rick Wilton

In Honor of Bruce Gilbert
Jeana Asay
Megan Gilbert
Diane Pooley
Dale Reynolds
Emily Schneider

In Honor of David Givens
Joann Smith
Beverly Yeager
Sue Yoachim
Alfred Zuno

In Honor of Goldman School of 
Dentistry, Orthodontic Faculty
Michael Bindman

In Honor of Shelby Lynne Gooch
Beverly Gooch
Peggy Mccollum

In Honor of  
Heather Howell Goodwin
Brandy Presley

In Honor of Aiden Grella
Lorraine Barr

In Honor of Holly Gronau
Mike Gronau
Elisa Pettis-Gronau
Carol Shatley

In Honor of Clark Hamilton
Ariel Hamilton

In Honor of Janis Haug
Donna Edwards
Susan Keaveney

In Honor of Sarah Haydon
Colleen Adams
Jordan Clark
Christine Debruin
Sarah Haydon
Judith Hooks
Evelyn Pentzien
Christopher Watson

In Honor of Valonda Hervey
Lynda Lippencott

Tribute Gifts (continued)

In Honor of  
Daniel Lee Parker Hodges
Stephanie Parker-Helmkamp

In Honor of The Hollrah Family
Kristina Aldridge*

In Honor of Wendell Hosey
Brandon Barber

In Honor of Sherry Hudson
Sherry Hudson

In Honor of Robyn Hughes
Norma Service

In Honor of Jamie Idelberg*

Iris Sageser*

In Honor of Sara Isenhour
Al Garst

In Honor of  
Sandy Seaver Jackson
Debby Hester
Chandler Leaming
Allison Spain
Anna Stone
Shirley Stone

In Honor of John Jensen*

Patricia Marik*

In Honor of Jess Jones
Stephanie Mangum

In Honor of Lisa Kouch
Jill Cunnup
Matthew Hayes
Heather O’mara
Tonya Park
Kim Sunbriscoe

In Honor of Marshall Kuntz
Eric and Michele Walker

In Honor of Cassie Lee
Jason Guiste
Judy Herron
Dale Lee
Christina Ross

In Honor of Kara Lee
Anonymous
Bill Adams
Lara Cobb
Tony Decker
Linda Dehart
Debra Johnson
Jeff Lee
Connie Lee-Kruslyak
Susan Rourke
Keke Serio
Ted Thonn

In Honor of Hannah Morford  
and Samuel Liu*

Roger and Lou Burleigh
Jennifer Morford

In Honor of Sis-Carol Logan
Patricia Goodwin
Samantha Patton

In Honor of Justin Maberry
Jon Lockhart

In Honor of Kelly Marie
Shelley Hickock

In Honor of Angel Maxwell
Don Lail
Haley and Jared Maxwell
Wayne Maxwell
Juanita Miller

In Honor of Marybeth McCauley
Lindamarie Schoedel

In Honor of Cora McCool
Kris McCool

In Honor of Jettie Greer  
Davis Mullins
Donna Advena
Nina Edwards
Jettie Mullins
Rhonda Sluss

In Honor of my patients
Donald Hull*

In Honor of Emily Naff
Wanda Ashley
Carol Garlick
Emily Naff
Brenda Worley

In Honor of Mike Nelson
Howard and Celia Spitzer

In Honor of Cindy Neville
Lydia Hutchison
Angie Khatri
Tammy Mitchell

In Honor of Tom Neville
Tom Mitchell

In Honor of Devin Newman
Darien Ashford

In Honor of Brittany Nicolee
Jeremy Bowen
Matt Willhelm

In Honor of Goncalves Noemia
Nicole Custudio

In Honor of Vanae Norris
Duo Maxwell

In Honor of Danielle Opahle
Leticia Renee

In Honor of Rachel Opahle
Alexandra Gilliom

In Honor of Kaylee O’Sullivan
Lisa Murray
Amy Smith
Linda Willoughby

In Honor of  
Ashley McClard Phelps
Christie Gay

In Honor of  
Kaylee Marion Pikulski
Katherine Bell
Bella Bellasima
Jaime Calianno
Courtney Capwell
Judy Ciullo
Mauri Collins
Margaret Durkin
Kierstin Howard
Jennifer Martin
Kelly McCullen
Chipper McDonough
Danielle Passon
Edward Pikulski
Joanne Rezzino
Kathy Samoht * ACPA Member



In Honor of Luiz Pimenta
Silvana Barros
Alice Deforest
Amelia Drake*

Ehsan Khani
Ronnie Marshall

In Honor of  
Patrick Bosley Poppadabolis
Anonymous
Tina Fantozzi
Nathaniel Johnson
Tom Neville
Ruth Strozeski

In Honor of Tammy Porter
Julie Peed
Raymond Peed

In Honor of Justyn Price
Michael Hayes
Velda Price

In Honor of Dr. Quimby*,  
Dr. Collins, and the entire staff
Melissa Parrish

In Honor of Angela Quinole
Manuela, Christine, Robert,  
and Kenneth Love

In Honor of Briana Faith Ramzy
Briana Ramzy

In Honor of Nicole Ratliff
Pat Baez
Paulina Balduyck
Maritsa Hartlove
Deborah Murray
Sanam Natolly
Leslie Pferchy
Laurie Phipps
Sue Ratliff

In Honor of Carolan Reid
Jeri Nickels

In Honor of Crystal Riley
Debra Eberhardt
Crystal Riley

In Honor of Kimi Dawn Robinson
Jeri Robinson

In Honor of Kay Schexnayder
Regina and Norbert Allemand

In Honor of  
Jennifer Pedley Schmidt
Rick Schmidt
Layne Seeloff
Mike Vallance

In Honor of Jameson Scott
Joanne Denison and John Beach

In Honor of Jason T. Seale
Joe Mackenzie
Suzette Rappe

In Honor of Monica Shelton
Anonymous

In Honor of Shana Simms
Mikey Maven
Robernett Wilson-Nesbitt

In Honor of Michelle Simpson
Steve Simpson
Keegan Vargas

In Honor of Jaleesa Smith
Sydell Asl
Mignon Jones
Mel Wall

In Honor of Missy Stephenson
Peck Ellenburg
Bryan Hallman

In Honor of Amber Taylor
Jason Jordan
Melissa Jordan
Debbie Rogers

In Honor of Dana Taylor
John Shiffler

In Honor of Jamie Tucker
Cindy Leeck
Eric Williams

In Honor of Patrick Vernon
Genell Boyer

Karen Davis
Tonya Dobson
Sandra King
Nell Page
Elizabeth Sahu
Susan Tucker
Heather Whitsett
Jeffery Zabodyn

In Honor of Bridget Wagner
Nina Schyllander
Bridget Wagner

In Honor of Elizabeth Waldroup
Emma Sherrill
Elizabeth Waldroup
Joe Waldroup
Tracye Waldroup

In Honor of Rachel Ward
Cody Fortenberry
April Ward
Rachel Ward

In Honor of Hope White
Beverly Bell
Valerie Costa
Brenda Journeay
Mariska Miessler

In Honor of Brooke Williams
Melissa Mathess

In Honor of Sean Williams
Frances Puntil-Wilceck

In Honor of Darriyell Wilson
Brandon Wilson

In Honor of Issac Wornom*

Gary Seldomridge*

In Honor of Cam Lynn Wright
Heath Alexander
Mary Bushnell
Chris Castillo
Marie Goodson
Laura Lameris
Delise Loken
Martha Peterson
Kayla Richardson
Phil Spaur
Cam Wright

In Honor of Michelle Wyatt
Chris Armstrong
Matt Franklin
Heather Jones
Kimberly Wyatt

Memorial Gifts 
A gift to ACPA in memory of someone special is a wonderful way to honor  
their legacy. Thank you to everyone who chose to make these meaningful gifts.

In Memory of Lilyan Ruth Beauseigneur
David and Barbara Stabile
Sandra L. Sulprizio

In Memory of Marian Breen
Patricia* and Anthony Chibbaro

In Memory of Michael Busa
Nancy Busa & Ron Partington
Robert Fabry
The Lucky Outlaw Team from Scientific Games
LVOS SQA
Kimberly Moredich
Barry and Jana Reed
Tommy and Christi Stermer & Kids
Lynn Walsh

In Memory of Dr. Antonio Cucalon Jr.
Alex McDow and Family
Lawrence and Susan Truoccolo
Michael and Linda Antonini
John Blankfort
Jean-Louis Casabonne
Ruth Katz
Jim and Sharon Soong
Leonard and Freda Warren
Henry and Carol Winetsky

In Memory of Dr. Wanda Flinn and Dr. Steve Killough
Elizabeth K. Prada Da Costa*

In Memory of Kathryn Echols
Joseph Burch

In Memory of Gertrude Fishman
Sharon Aronovich*

In Memory of Robert J. Issacson
Ellen R. Cohn*

In Memory of Dr. Malcolm C. Johnston
Peter M. Spalding*

In Memory of Ryan Landwehr
Johanna Babb
Martha Brower
Lisa Burgess
David and Pamela Gushee

In Memory of Dr. Donald Linck
Franci and JC Agajanian
Karen and Raymond Cauayani
Sandra Herrick
Tamara Hirata
Dianne and Alex Wentworth
Karen Yokoo
Kelly Cook

In Memory of George Meikle
Paul Dudek

In Memory of Shirley Simonson
David & Christy Victor

In Memory of Gerald Sloan
David Neil Kirkman

In Memory of Parker Smythe
Earl J. Seaver*

In Memory of J. Daniel Subtelny
Ronald M. Bellohusen*

In Memory of Dr. J. Daniel and Dr. Joanne Davis Subtelny
Gregory D. Subtelny

In Memory of Duane “Van” Vandemark
Scott* and Julie Dailey

* ACPA Member



Lynn M. Fox, MA, MEd, CCC-SLP 
President

John A. Girotto, MD, MMA, FAAP, FACS 
President-Elect

Patricia A. Beals, DMD, MS 
Past President

John F. Caccamese, DMD, MD, FACS 
Vice President

Adriane L. Baylis, PhD, CCC-SLP 
Vice President-Elect

Kristina J. Aldridge, PhD 
Communications Officer

Scott A. Dailey, PhD 
Treasurer

2021’s ACPA Board of Directors

Greg Bowden 
Development Committee

Amy Mendillo, MM, MPP 
Family Services Committee

Adam M. Levy, CAE 
Executive Director 
American Cleft Palate-Craniofacial Association

Jamie L. Perry, PhD, CCC-SLP 
Editor, Cleft Palate-Craniofacial Journal

Kelly Nett Cordero, PhD, CCC-SLP 
Board Member

Canice E. Crerand, PhD 
Board Member 

Sean P. Edwards, MD, DDS, FACS, FRCDC 
Board Member

Kant Y.K. Lin, MD 
Board Member

Krishna G. Patel, MD, PhD 
Board Member

Janice R. Rockwood, RN, BSN 
Board Member

Officers

Board Members

Ex-Officio

ACPA’s mission would not be possible without 
the dedication of our Board members. Thank 
you for your leadership in 2021. You have 
directly impacted the success of ACPA.

Adam Levy, CAE 
Executive Director 
ExecutiveDirector@acpa-cpf.org 

Caroline Ariail 
Marketing & Communications Manager 
Caroline.Ariail@acpa-cpf.org 

Charlene Bell, CDE 
Development Manager  
Charlene.Bell@acpa-cpf.org

Erin Mallis Brenneman 
Senior Specialist, Membership & Governance 
Erin.Brenneman@acpa-cpf.org

Dan Derman 
Senior Specialist, Education Services 
Dan.Derman@acpa-cpf.org

Lauren Mowles 
Programs and Development Associate 
Lauren.Mowles@acpa-cpf.org

Marty Saffer 
Director, Finance & Operations 
Marty.Saffer@acpa-cpf.org

Peggy Smith 
Accounting 
Peggy.Smith@acpa-cpf.org

ACPA National Office Team



1504 E. Franklin Street, Suite 102, Chapel Hill, NC 27514 
(919) 933-9044  |  www.acpa-cpf.org  |  info@acpa-cpf.org

	 americancleftpalate
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Support ACPA
Charitable contributions help ACPA create a world where people with cleft and craniofacial 
conditions thrive. When you give to ACPA, you are making an impact in the lives of those  
with cleft and craniofacial conditions, as well as the professionals who provide their care.

To make a donation, visit www.acpa-cpf.org/donate or call  
(919) 933-9044 ext. 205 to learn more about how you can make a difference.

Thank you for 
helping patients 
and families 
THRIVE.


